

## New Jersey

## HUMAN RELATIONS COUNCIL

\_www.njhrc.org\_

## **Notice of Public Meeting**

Pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et. seq., please take notice that a meeting of the New Jersey Human Relations Council will be held on Wednesday, August 19th, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. at the New Jersey State Police Museum, NJ State Police Headquarters, State Police Drive E., West Trenton, NJ 08628.

Notice of this meeting is being filed and presented on August 4th, 2015 with the Secretary of State and posted in the Office of the Attorney General, Hughes Justice Complex, Trenton, New Jersey.

The meeting will commence at 10:00 a.m. Should there be a change in the schedule as set forth, a 48 hour notice shall be provided.

Date: August 3rd, 2015